

Narender Kumar vs. The State of HP and others

**Ext. Pet. No. 1135 of 2024**

07.01.2025 Present: Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Addl. AG for the respondents-State.

Compliance affidavit not filed despite availing two opportunities for the same. As a matter of indulgence, last opportunity of four weeks is granted to the respondents to file compliance affidavit.

List on 01.03.2025. Long date is being given on account of ensuing winter vacation.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

January 07, 2025  
(narender)