

Narender Kumar Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

Execution Petition No. 1135 of 2024

01.03.2025 Present: Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Deputy Advocate General with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

Further ten days' time, as prayed for, is granted to the respondents to file compliance affidavit.

List on 12.03.2025 before appropriate Bench.

March 01, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge