

**Narender Kumar v. State of HP & Ors.
Ex. Petition No.1135 of 2024**

12.03.2025 Present: Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Compliance affidavit not filed. Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file compliance affidavit. List on 06.05.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 12, 2025
(*Vinod*)