

Narender Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Execution Petition No. 1135 of 2024

06.05.2025 Present: Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Despite reasonable opportunities having been granted the judgment in issue has not been complied with. Last opportunity of two weeks is granted to do the needful, failing which the officer concerned to remain present in the Court to explain as to why the judgment in issue has not been complied with.

List on **26.05.2025**, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 06, 2025
(Rishi)