

**Narender Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
Exe. Pt. No. 1135 of 2024.**

30.06.2025 Present: Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

The Court stands informed that notice has been issued in the delay application, therefore, this matter is adjourned by eight weeks, with liberty to the parties to make a mention for the listing of the execution petition, if the need so arises, in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

June 30, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)