

Narender Kumar v. State of H.P. & Ors.
Ex. Petition No.1135 of 2024

24.02.2026 Present: Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate
General, for the respondents.

Learned Assistant Advocate General informs the
Court that the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Division
Bench on 12.03.2026, list on 20.04.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

February 24, 2026
(*Vinod*)