

Narender Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Execution Petition No.1135 of 2024

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

The Court stands informed that the matter is still pending before the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court. Accordingly, as prayed for, the matter is adjourned *sine die* with liberty to the parties to make a mention for listing of the same after the adjudication of the same by the Hon'ble Division Bench.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 20, 2026
(Rishi)