

**Narender Kumar v. State of H.P. & Ors.
Ex. Petition No.1135 of 2024**

22.07.2026 Present: Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner informs the Court that Letters Patent Appeal filed by the State now stands dismissed on 30.06.2026.

On the request of learned Additional Advocate General, list on 17.08.2026. On the said date, the judgment in issue be complied with in letter and spirit, failing which, the Officer concerned to remain present in the Court to explain as to what is the impediment in implementing the judgment in letter and spirit.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 22, 2026
(*Vinod*)