

Narender Kumar vs State of H.P. and others

Exe. Pet. No. 1135 of 2024

17.08.2026 Present: Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General has handed over to the Court instructions dated 14.08.2026, in terms whereof, the Court stands informed that the amount of grant-in-aid admissible to the petitioner is in the process of calculation and will be released shortly strictly in accordance with the applicable Government instructions.

As this Court has already mentioned in its judgment the time period within which, needful was to be done by the Department, it is expected that the respondents shall do the needful by the next date of hearing.

List on 15.09.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 17, 2026
(narender)